Race Date
October 23, 2021

Bib No Name

Team - YORK
Team Score (places):15

712 Garrett Schwan
713 Ethan Summer
711 Eric Rutherford
709 Jeff Luka

703 Emmet Doyle

705 Aidan Hill

708 Colin Lewandowski

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - GLENBARD WEST
Team Score (places):65

563 Michael Miller
566 Anthony Nitti
569 Owen Reifel

558 Andrew Dauksas
568 Sean Rath

565 Austin Nielsen
556 Patrick Adduci

No o~ wDN PR

Team - MAINE SOUTH
Team Score (places):76

727 Luca Arcuri

728 William Huddleston
729 Joseph Karlesky
733 Alex Wille

732 Luke Pravecek
731 Dominick Parrillo
735 Conner Foley

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - GLENBARD EAST
Team Score (places):158

748 Aaron Paz

751 Ryan Vandam

747 Alec Palmeri

746 Jack O'Callaghan
749 Cooper Hoffman
750 Christopher Hallerud
752 Erick Sanchez

~No ok wWDN R

Meet held in Hillside, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc. 1

IHSA CLASS 3A XC REGIONAL MEET

Final Team Results

Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A Class A

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 16:02.4
1 1 15:55.0 15:55.0 0:00.0
2 3 15:57.1 31:52.2 0:02.0
3 6 16:03.7 47:56.0 0:08.7
4 10 16:06.3 1:04:02.3 0:11.2
5 15 16:10.0 1:20:12.3 0:14.9
(7 (22) 16:24.8  1:36:37.2 0:29.8
(9) (32) 16:29.2 1:53:06.5 0:34.1
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 16:50.8
6 6 16:16.5 16:16.5 0:00.0
11 17 16:46.0 33:02.5 0:29.5
14 31 16:54.1 49:56.7 0:37.6
16 47 17:07.4  1:07:04.1 0:50.9
18 65 17:09.8  1:24:13.9 0:53.3
(19) (84) 17:13.9  1:41:27.9 0:57.4
(25) (109) 17:36.8  1:59:04.7 1:20.3
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:58.6
8 8 16:28.7 16:28.7 0:00.0
10 18 16:39.4 33:08.1 0:10.6
17 35 17:09.0 50:17.2 0:40.3
20 55 17:14.9 1:07:32.1 0:46.2
21 76 17:21.0 1:24:53.2 0:52.3
(42) (118) 18:14.7  1:43:08.0 1:46.0
(47) (165) 18:27.9  2:01:35.9 1:59.2
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:51.2
23 23 17:27.3 17:27.3 0:00.0
26 49 17:39.7 35:07.0 0:12.3
30 79 17:51.5 52:58.6 0:24.2
33 112 17:55.6  1:10:54.2 0:28.3
46 158 18:21.9 1:29:16.1 0:54.5
(54) (212) 18:51.3  1:48:07.5 1:24.0
(55) (267) 18:57.4  2:07:05.0 1:30.1

10/23/2021 12:36:25



Race Date
October 23, 2021

Bib No Name

Team - LEYDEN
Team Score (places):159

IHSA CLASS 3A XC REGIONAL MEET

Final Team Results

Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A Class A

586
595
593
594
585
592
584

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Christian Lopez
Isshaq Yousfi
Israel Rodriguez
Christian Salgado
Jamie Favela
Brandon Pounders
Adrian Dominguez

Team - ELK GROVE
Team Score (places):162

535
541
534
537
538
536
539

No o~ wDN PR

Shamus McNamara
Bernard Waters
Keane Bayani
Jesse Niven

Kyle Niven

Evan Miles

Dhruv Patel

Team - TAFT
Team Score (places):165

627
632
622
626
629
631
619

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Michael Polizzi
Jacob Varol
Logan Keeling
Angel Ortega
Colin Roque
Daniel Varol
Benicio Agostinelli

Team - WILLOWBROOK
Team Score (places):170

678
676
675
683
684
681
679

~No ok wWDN R

Charlie Hayes
Kevin Diederich
Kasen Blain
Jake Skibbie
Henry Sloan
Damian Rocha
Sean Kling

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 17:53.0
22 22 17:26.4 17:26.4 0:00.0
28 50 17:47.3 35:13.7 0:20.8
29 79 17:48.2 53:01.9 0:21.7
35 114 18:01.8  1:11:03.7 0:35.4
45 159 18:21.5  1:29:25.3 0:55.1
(48) (207) 18:30.4  1:47:55.7 1:03.9
(58) (265) 19:38.3  2:07:34.0 2:11.8
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 17:49.4
13 13 16:51.3 16:51.3 0:00.0
31 44 17:52.4 34:43.8 1:01.1
34 78 17:56.8 52:40.7 1:05.5
41 119 18:10.2  1:10:50.9 1:18.9
43 162 18:16.1  1:29:07.0 1:24.7
(62) (224) 20:11.1  1:49:18.1 3:19.7
(67) (291) 21:59.0 2:11:17.2 5:07.7
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 17:50.8
12 12 16:47.0 16:47.0 0:00.0
36 48 18:03.3 34:50.3 1:16.2
38 86 18:06.2 52:56.6 1:19.2
39 125 18:07.6 1:11:04.2 1:20.5
40 165 18:09.9 1:29:14.1 1:22.8
(44) (209) 18:20.5  1:47:34.7 1:33.5
(49) (258) 18:31.6  2:06:06.3 1:44.5
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 17:57.3
24 24 17:30.8 17:30.8 0:00.0
27 51 17:40.3 35:11.1 0:09.4
32 83 17:54.8 53:05.9 0:23.9
37 120 18:04.8  1:11:10.7 0:33.9
50 170 18:36.2  1:29:46.9 1:05.4
(51) (221) 18:40.3  1:48:27.2 1:09.4
(52) (273) 18:43.4  2:07:10.7 1:12.6

Meet held in Hillside, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc.

10/23/2021 12:36:25



Race Date

IHSA CLASS 3A XC REGIONAL MEET

October 23, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - ADDISON TRAIL
Team Score (places):243

519
518
521
516
523
522
517

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Alex Martinez

Josh Gutierre

Max Ojeda

Uriel Garcia
Nehemiah Varghes
Issac Silva

Daniel Guerrero

Team - VON STEUBEN
Team Score (places):314

649
657
653
647
650
648
655

No o~ wDN PR

Amer Dzankovic
Alex Salmeron
Adrian Ocana
Devin Briseno
Eli Fabian
Benjamin Diaz
Abdiel Ovalle

Team - PROVISO WEST
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 601
2 600

Alexander Mendez
Patrick Lopez

Final Team Results

Grade

Boys

VARSITY BOYS
Class - A Class A

Overall
Place

Meet held in Hillside, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc.

15
53
56
59
60

(64)

(66)

57
61
63
65
68
(69)
(70)

Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Cumulative Cumulative

Place Time Time

Finish Position- 9

Time
Back

Average Time: 18:56.5

15 17:01.4 17:01.4
68 18:45.0 35:46.4
124 19:06.1 54:52.6
183 19:49.1  1:14:41.8
243 20:00.7  1:34:42.6
(307) 20:14.7 1:54:57.3
(373) 21:33.6  2:16:31.0

Finish Position - 10

0:00.0
1:43.6
2:04.7
2:47.7
2:59.3
3:13.3
4:32.2

Average Time: 20:30.1

57 19:13.2 19:13.2
118 20:03.2 39:16.4
181 20:11.8  59:28.2
246 20:57.0  1:20:25.2
314 22:055  1:.42:30.7

(383) 23:02.7 2:05:33.4

(453) 23:09.5 2:28:42.9

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

20:22.4 20:22.4
21:08.0 41:30.4

0:00.0
0:50.0
0:58.6
1:43.8
2:52.3
3:494
3:56.2

0:00.0
0:45.5

10/23/2021 12:36:26



